Contact information: Wayne Bank President & CEO Mike Gaddis 500 South A Street Richmond, IN 47374 Ph: 765-935-5222



## Ratz Named Chief Credit Officer at Wayne Bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**[March 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024 - Richmond, Indiana]** – Wayne Bank has promoted Justin Ratz to the position of SVP, Chief Credit Officer. The decision was made in view of Justin's unwavering support of Wayne Bank during the 6 years that he has been at the Bank. Justin began his career at Wayne Bank in 2017 as a Commercial Lending Officer. During the succeeding years of his tenure, he held the positions of VP, Commercial Loan Officer and VP, Commercial Credit Manager.

Justin holds a Bachelor of Science in Financial Management from Indiana University, a Certificate of Executive Leadership from the University of Wisconsin, and is a member of the 2017 graduating class of the Graduate School of Banking.

His business, financial management, sales, credit, and leadership background gives him an exceptional insight into how to prioritize customer satisfaction with every decision.

Ratz will continue to focus his efforts on commercial credit while acquiring responsibility of the overall performance of the bank alongside other members of the Senior Leadership Team.

Wayne Bank's mission is to promote community prosperity by providing high quality financial services that meet the needs of our community, its businesses, and its citizens. Our values are community, integrity, people, and sustainability.

To learn more about Wayne Bank, visit <u>www.waynebankonline.com</u>